
b/L

EqUI d=
€quitas Small Finan(e Bank

JK/SN/414lEMFLBNGR0038747/Jul'25

2. Mr.Kankantj Bikshapath,
S/o.K.Pentaiah,
H.No. 18-+36/2 Gandhi Nagar,
Falaknuma , Hyderabad,
Telangana - 500 053.

3. Mrs.K.Balamani,
W/o. lGnkanti Bikshapathy,
H.No. 18-+35/2 Gandhi Nagar,
Falaknuma , Hyderabad,
Telangana - 500 053.

Dear Sirs / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Notice is hereby glven to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgagd to the Secured creditor the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 08.08.2025 for recovery of Rs.23,11,952-

as on 31.01.2023 as per &mand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with further interest from

0L.02.2023 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc (Total Outstanding being Rs.30,37,833/- as on

25.06.2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd from 1.Mr.K Vikram,(Borrower) 2.Mr.Kankanti

Bikshapathy, 3.Mrs.K Balamani (Co Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs,25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only).

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only).

Equitas Small tinance Bank Umid
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4$ floor Phae ll, Spefter Plaza, No.759, Mounl Road, Anna salai, Chennai, Tamil NaCu, lndia 600 002

4135745
BEYOND BANKINGg

I +91 44 4299 5m0 | F: +91 44 4299 5050 | corpor6'teo€quhas.in I www.equitasbank.(om I Toll Free: I m 103 1222 lClNNo:165191IN1993P1C025280

1. Mr.K.Vikam,
S/o.KankanU Bikshapathy,
H.No. 18-+36/2 Gandhi Nagar,
Falaknuma , Hyderabad,
Telangana - 500 053.

When you bonk with us, you qontribute towords o better society.



-z-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

Residential Open land bearing Plot No. 1 Part, admeasuring 150 square yards ,or 125.419 Square Meters , in survey

no.410., situated at Khalsa Ibrahimpatnam Vlllage, Ibrahimpatnam Revenue Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, Under

Ibrahimpatnam Nagardpanchayat, Telangana State and registration Sub-Districtlbrahimpatnam bounded by :

North by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

: Plotted Area
: Plot No. 1, Part of K. Aruna
: Road
: Neiqhbour's Property
: Residential Open land bearing Plot No. 1 Part,

admeasuring 150 square yards, or 125.419 Square Fleters,
in survey no.410.

under Loan Agreement-cum-Mortgage of the property situated at within the Sub-Registrataon District of

Ibrahimpatnam and Registration District of Ranga Reddy.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything

attached to earth both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto,

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale please refer to the link provided in

www.Euitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer

M/s.Equitas mall Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place
Date

Chennai
03.07.2025



Equl --trJ=
Equitas Small Finan(e Eank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited by the Authorized officer of the Bank
Whereas the Authorized Offlcer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on
'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS'and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON' under rules I & 9 of the said Act through
online auction

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name
& Address Total Du€ + Interest
from

Description of the Immovable Property

Residential Open land bearing Plot No. 1 Part, admeasuring 150

square yards ,or L25.419 Square l"leters , in survey no. 410.,

situated at Khalsa Ibrahimpatnam Vlllage, Ibrahimpatnam Revenue

Mandal. Ranga Reddy District , Under Ibrahimpatnam

Nagarapanchayat, Telangana State and registration Sub-

Dastrictl bra h impatna m bounded by:

: Piotted Area
: Plot No. 1, Part of K. Aruna
: Road
: Neighbour's Property
: Residential Open land bearing Plot No. 1 Part,

admeasuring 150 square yards, or 125.419
Square Meters , in survey no.410.

under Loan Agreement-cum-Mortgage of the property situated

at within the Sub-Registration District of Ibrahimpatnam and

Registration District of Ranga Reddy.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the earth

or permanendy fastened to anything attached to earth both
present and future and all easamentary / mamool rights

annexd thereto.

North by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

1. Mr.K.Vikam,
S/o. Kankanti Bikshapathy,
H.No. 18-4-36/2 Gandhi Nagar,
Falaknuma , Hyderabad,
Telangana - 500 053.

2. Mr.Kankanu Bikshapathy,
S/o.K.Pentaiah,
H.No. 18-4-36/2 Gandhi Nagar,
Falaknuma , Hyderabad,
Telangana - 500 053.

3. Mrs.K.Balamani,

Wo.lGnkanti Bikshapathy,
H.No. 18-4-36/2 Gandhi Nagar,
Falaknuma , Hyderabad,
Telangana - 500 053.

Date & Time of Slale: 08.08.2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.

Date & Time of Inspection: - O9-O7-2O25 to 15-07-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM.

Reserve Price: Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only).
Deposit: Rs,2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only).Earnest Money

Equitd Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previowly known as Equitas Finan(e Umited)

46 Floor, Pha5€ ll, Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia _ 6m m2

4195748
BEYOND BANKING\e'-,

T: +91 44 4299 5OOO | ?: +sl{4 44 !o5O | .oQorateo€quitas in I '/t't" ^''€quitatbank com lToll Fr€e: 18@ 103 12 | clN No: 1651911N19934C0252U)

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Loan Account No:- ElVFLBNGR0038747

Claim Amount Due Rs.23.11,957/- as

on 31.01,2023 with turther interest

from 01.02.2023 with monthly rest

charges and costs etc (Total

Outstanding being Rs.30,32833/- as on

2s.06.202s)

When you bonk with us, you cont.ibute towqrds o better society.



3

4

-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Bidders are advised to go through the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.. Plot No.68,
3'd H6r, Se.tDr- 44 G|ryilr, tldfanA Pir - 12zn3i Conbd ftabal€rdn.M, I.4otib +91-7418281709 (Srppat
l,bhle Nunbers +91l?919[l.1124.125126), EnEjl ij: f(oclirda.corn mailto:& s-opdt-6bad€a1d,tr6'@rn.

Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd through
Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account No 20OO0O8O7725 M/s.Equitas Small Finance
Bank Ltd, T.Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, Nevy No.18, Bazulla Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600
017, IFSC Code: ESF80001001 before submitting the bids online on or before 2.O0 PM on
07,08.2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
payable at Chennai.

A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No.769, IV Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002. on or before 4.00 PM on 07.08.2025.

The bid price to be submifted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their further
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000r (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money
already paid) immediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above The balance of the purchase price shall have to be
paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which Bank is at
liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings.

11. The sale is subject to conflrmation by the Bank If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full b€fore date of sale no sale will be conducted.

5,

6.

7

8

9

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address for details with
regard to digital signature please contact Cl India Pvt. Ltd., Plot No.68, 3d Floor, Sector-44,
Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin - 122003; &nbct: Prabakaran.l.4, Mobile +91-7418281709 (Support l,4obile

Numbers +9172919a1124125126), Email id: rl(aclindia.com mailto:tamilnadu (aa uctiontiqer.net
& suoport@bankeauctions.@m.



EqUI --d=
-3- Equitas small Finance Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim charges on the property of any authority besides
the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent quality and quantity of the
property before submitting their bid No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for
sale charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained after
submission of the online bid.

13, The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assiqning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties charges including those of sale certificates registration
charges all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings both existing and
future relating to the properties The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 09-07-2025 to 15-07-2025 10.00 AM to
01.00 PM For inspection of the properties contact Name: Kishore-Mobile No.7386369698, Jidugu
Gopi - Mobile No., and Mr.Satish Mobile No.9940286237.

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above the sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f. 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to participate in the sale

to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring suitable
buyers.

Authorized Om

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place

Date
: chennai
i 03.07.2025

Equit6 Snrall Finan@ Bank Limid
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4s Floor Ph6€ ll, spefter Plaz., No.769. Mount 8oad, Anna salai, Ch€nmi, Tamil Nadu, lndia ' 500 002

4195752

When you bonk with us, you sontribute towords o bettet society.g
T:+91441U99 50oo I F: +91444299 s05O I (orpo.rt€€equits.ih I wr ,r'.equit6bank.com lTollrree:lAD 10312 lONNoir6519lT'11993P1c02s280

BEYOND BANKING



F- nElsl fff Ft'.'ii.{tti*i:
[c(rrtev th:?,i5,/07/}]?5.11:E
'to:?tllit*I. .
P]ti:il)tr,iB. Fai a.ir'.rr"l'r.l

!rrq: j,!,'fEl{I1.ttl l* 3l: lt$ i!:

Si::hs,,q;l?,t
Att:0.$l.ilt:!l.9lI:r :I.?:.*t'Fait:+'tl
rlGck m s.indiaFst.cer'i.n)
{Diit l$o?igiEt8{Ierr r::} -S;,t, ttJ(:'

Io:!ilSJ*l" ,
I.l .clyr_,sl F:litE.*r q n

irca: ,l.ii.ASr&.i.t!! E gi lFl l!
ill '_{Fft Iti::,I a,

a.+!n ati Fi.1!, !iTr,,i al lqt p1ii 1{n
.Jiiil, 6i {H,irdjaEl,IB/,iPi

R- tlBtitl tf0 Bf, i"r*l'iii-'.

Cffi irr k:?,0t/07,1i125. 11 rI
Io:$i$.!fJI HlslU*l.rlf/ ..
PlH:-:{fi53. FaIrJsruB S,0
Frr+: i.!.,+1St1.S-Ir i.!-.r ?il t€ri !l
fit:,]: cr,iEG=1?,:j

xt:0,$.FEr?i.,sTai rl,?i.i*i,tiid:t.td
,Traci. ui ux.indiap:t.w,ini
,Iial t8$:{d6&Aj.llhir r:sl: -Stay E:fe-!

srpdls

s{rr&{ g@


